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www.ps.bam.de/OE10/10L/L10EOONP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 38/360 = 0.105
lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue O
LCH*Ma: 48 83 38
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
=93
%Regulanty
57
59

relative Inform. Technolo IT

oavenform. feshnology (Dy Trel =
cmyn3* 0.0 .0 0 O 0.0
olvid* 1.0 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LA 95. -0.98 4.75
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relatinglELAB lab*

O*Hyrel =
g*cyrel =

relativeInform.
olvi3* 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

0.5
0.5
0.5

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 4 a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

Oma47.94 6539 50.52 82.63
YMa90.37 -10.26  91.75 92.32
Lma 50.9 -62.83  34.96 71.91
Cma58.62 -30.34  -4501  54.3
VMa25.72 311 -44.4 54.22
Mma48.13  75.28 -8.36 75.74
Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92  58.66 26.98 64.57
Jolg 81.26 -2.16 67.76 67.79
Ggig52.23 -4225  11.76 43.87
Bcig30.57 115 -46.84  46.86

Technolo IT
Jechnolagy (1T, (T

05
0.5

00
. 0
0.5

0.0

standardand ada tecCIELAB

LAB*LAB 71.6
LAB*LABa 71.67
LAB*TCHa 75.0

relative Inform. Technolo IT
oIV|3* 0.5 é vy

) 1. 0.693
cmyn3* 0.5 .5 5 0.
0.

0.75
0.0

ab*lab
lab*tch
olvi4* 1.0 lab*nch
cmyn4* 0.0 .
ftandardand ada{)tedClELAB
LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relatlveCIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.5 0.0

8 -
relatrve Natural Colour (NC})

*rj 0.5 00

14

0.0 olvi3* 0.5

cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

1.0
0.5
0.5

0.5
0.5

Iab tce

|ab*ncE LAB*LAB 32.9

LAB*LABa 32.98
LAB*TCHa 25.01

relative CIELAB lab*

Iretl)a}rve Natu ral Colour

relative Inform. Technol%gy (IT)

standardand ada tecClELABS

32.15

32.69

41.31

relative Inform.
0.396 olvi3* 1.0 0.0
0 5 1 cmyn3* 0.0 1.
0.5 0|VI4*4* (l) 8
(/7 015 ctond

0.0 1.

LAB*TCHa 50.0 82.61
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.3

lab*tch

lab*nch

g)0.0
.5

0.5

0 5
0.5

lab*ncE 0.0

32.9
32.69
41.31

relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch

0.193
0.25
0.5

0.0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 18.02 O.
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relativbeCIELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour (NC%)

D*rj
lab*tce 0. 0
1.0

lab*nckE ol 0

n*=1,0
OE100-7/,

step scales for constant CIELAB hue

relative Natural Colour

0.396
O 5 0

blacknessn*
§l7 O 15

0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

8/360 = 0.105 (le

BAM-test chart OE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00

Technology (IT)

M

'
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Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 40/360 = 0.111
lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue O
LCH*Ma: 51 100 40
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
158
%Regulanty
20
37

relative Inform. Technolo

A R ol rel =
cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0 0.
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

O*H,rel =
g*crel=

olvi3* 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

lab*tce
lab*ncE

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)

0.5
0.5
0.5 .
ab* |rl . 8-0 -0 standardand aday tedCIELAB

. . - LAB*LAB 72.9 .
LAB*LABa 72.95 38.45

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba N*an g

OMa 50.5 76.92 64.55 100.42
YMa9266  -2069  90.75 93.08
Lma 8363 -82.75  79.9 115.04
Cma86.88 -46.16  -1355  48.12
VMa30.39  76.06 -103.59  128.52
Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41  110.97
Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07
Jolg 8126  -2.88 71.56 71.62
Gcig52.23 -4241 136 44.55
Bcig3057 141 -46.46  46.49

1.
0.5 0.
0.5 .
0.5

38.45

LAB*TCHa 75.0 50.2

relatrvelnform Technolo Y (
oIV|3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
standardand adaﬁ)tetDIEL lab*irj

Iab:tce .

LAB[ABa 4772 00 lab'ncE 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.5 0.0
lab*tch
lab*nch
relative Natural Colour (NC%)

b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

ab*lab
lab*tch

lab*nch 0.0

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

relative CIELAB lab*
0.765 0.

relative Natural Colour NC)
b*Irj 0.765

relative Inform. Technolo IT
orm. Tec gy( )

1.0
0.5
0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB *lrj
LAB*LAB 25.2 t
LAB*LABa 25.26 38.45 32.2

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 . .0 .

cmyn3* 0.0 .0 1.0 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 0.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 . 1.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 50.5 76.9 64.

LAB*LABa 50.5 76.9 64.5
LAB*TCHa 50.0 100.4 40.0
relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.5

lab*tch

lab*nch

relatrve Natural Colour SNC)

05
0.0

0.471 0.16
5 0,054

0.5 r21]

1 O
0.5
0.5

0 0
.5
0.5

Iab ce
38.45 32.2 |ab*ncE

LAB*TCHa 25.01 50.2 40.0
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab
lab*tch

lab*nch 0.5

standardand adaptedCIELAB Iab‘:lr]
LAB*LAB 0.03 0.0 . lab*tce 0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0 : Bo-nce 08

LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relatinglELAB Iaba

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant CIELAB hue 40

inpu/0* setcmykcol or

0.265 0.383 0.32
0.25 05 0.11

0.111]

relative Natural Colour g/NC) blacknessn*

471 016

1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.111 (right

N\
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to inputt
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www.ps.bam.de/OE10/10L/L10EOLINP.PS/.PDF; start output -

lab*tce 00 lab*tce
Jab*ncE 1.0 00 Jab*ncE

N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D) /f\
& N
Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18 Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
g % for hue h* = lab*h = 96/360 = 0.268 ORS*18;*adap£ed (@ glELAB*data . for hue h* = lab*h = 103/360 = 0.286 TLSQO; *adaptsd (@ (iIELAB gata N Q i';
Qo lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @2 b%a Ctaba h*ang lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @2 b%a Ctaba h*ag S =
g g Oma47.94  65.39 50.52 82.63 Oma 50.5 76.92 64.55 100.42 40 =
5= D65: hue Y YMa9037  -1026 9175  92.32 D65: hue Y YMa9266 -2069 9075 9308 10 9o
D v LCH*Ma: 90 92 96 a* Lma 50.9 -62.83  34.96 71.91 LCH*Ma: 93 93 103 a* Lva 8363 -82.75  79.9 115.04 13 g‘Q
5 3 olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0 8lCya5862 -30.3¢ -4501 543 olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0 allCya86.88 -46.16  -1355  48.12 S 2..
8. D VMa25.72 311 -44.4 54.22 ; VMa30.39  76.06 -103.59 12852 3 6.-. Q
== triangle Iightnesst* Mma48.13  75.28 -8.36 75.74 triangle Iightnesst* Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41  110.97 = g
g :—T“ Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 2 S
Wma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 Wnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 o
— 0, 0, QJ
o @ YoGamut Rcig39.92  58.66 26.98 64.57 YGamut Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 c 8
5 relativelnform. Technology (I) *rel = 93 JoE 8126 -2.16 6776 67.79 relativelnform. Technology (IT) *rel = 158 JoE 8126 -2.88 7156 7162 o O
3—5" c?narls* g 8 8.8 g 8 0003 %Regulanty Ggig52.23 -4225  11.76 43.87 clmms* g 8 2.8 &).8 éobo %Regularlty Gcig52.23 -4241 136 44,55 g 8
g OlVI . OlVI . . .
% = cmynd* 00 00 00 00 g*Hrel = 57 Bcig3057 115 -46.84  46.86 cmynd* 00 00 00 00 9*Hrel = 20 Bcig3057 141 -46.46  46.49 5 IS
S| st R Vvt ol o'coa= 37 22
= — el = el = =
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0 LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0 o
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 - LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 - I'(a
. relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab*
- -8 abiab 1.0 0.0 0.0 gf\lﬁtlvelnf%rm. ':ll'%chn%l%gy (IE_).0 Iab:lab 10 0.0 0.0 ro?\llelltr:/elnform Technol%gy (IT) g ik
S lab*ch 1.0 00 - cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 05 (0.0 lab*ch 1.0 0. s = cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 0 o o D
ho labnch 00 00 - ovi4* 10 10 05 10 lab'nch 00 0.0 - v 28 98 02 Yo ey
s relative Natural Colour (NC cmynd* 0.0 00 05 0.0 relative Natural Colour (NC cmynd* 0.0 00 05 0.0 =
Q y Y cC o
o3 Iag*{” %8 88 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB a B*"J % 8 O 0 standardand adaptedCIELAB =
Q - [ T I - LAB*LAB 92.88 -6.06 50.46 |ab*}$cE 53 90 LAB*LAB 94.03 -10.34 45.37 o =
3 o . : LAB*LABa 92.88 -5.12 45.87 . LAB*LABa 94.03 -10.34 45.37 3 —
s L/-l\BfTCHa 75.0I b46.15 96.38 L/-I\BfTCHa 75.0I b46.53 102.85 o=
o 5 rr?lagyelrg%rm Technol%gy (|‘£) rgba*}glbeCIELéAgma io 055 0.497 r?IaéQ/elT%rm '{%:hnooloogy (M) r?IaéQ/elnform Technol(?y( fSDQEQ/SC'E%AgsSa iO 11 0487 r(lelaéryelnlf%rm 'll'%chnology (IT) 5 O
® m cmyna* ' oo labtch 075 05 0268  gmynar00 00 10 (0. 0} cmyna* ) labtch 075 05 0286 o3t 09 09 1o (oo =M
olvi4* 1.0 lab'nch ~ 0.0 = 0.5 0 268  olvi4r 10 1.0 00 1.0 olvi4* 1.0 1. . . lab'nch = 0.0 ~ 05 0286  olvi4* 10 10 00 10 o9
< '5 cmyn4* 0.0 X 0. relative Natural Colour g cmyn4* 0.0 00 1.0 0.0 cmyn4* 0.0 relative Natural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 0.0 00 1.0 0.0 —h P
o= standardand ada{)tedClELAB Iag*lﬂ 48 0 497 standardand ada tetK:IELAB standardand adaﬁ)tetDIEL Iag*”l 0. 925 005 158 é‘gg standardand ada tecEIELAB o2
= LA 14l & o'o % LA 1.15 96.19 Bonce 00> 02 15 06990731 =0
) LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0 : J 9 LAB*LABa 90 36 —10 259173 LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0 . : : 159 LAB*LABa 92 65 —20 6990.73| 3 :
6' LAlB*TCHa 50. OI b0.0 - LAI\B*TCHa 50. 0I b92 .3 96.38 LAlB*TCHa 50. 0I b0 .01 LAlB*TCHa 50. 0I b93.06 102.85 '(-'D" e
relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB_lab*
= lablab ~ 0.5 0.0 0.0 relativelnform. TeCh”O'%gy (DM labsiab 0935 -0.11 0994 lablab ~ 0.5 0.0 0. relavelnform. Technology (1) B labriab 0971 -0.221 0975 | _ N
N 0.0 - cmyn3* 0.5 0.5 g)o 0 lab*tch 0.5 1 O 0.268 lab*tch . . cmyn3* 0.5 lab*tch 0.5 1.0 0286 o 2 o
- 0.0 olviax 1.0 1.0 0 5 5 lab*nch 0.0 0 268 lab*nch 0.0 olvia* 1.0 ) : ] lab*nch 0.0 1.0 0.286 g
_'A relatlveNaturaI Colour (NC}) cmyn4* 00 00 05 0.5 relatlveNaturaI Colourg relatlveNaturaI Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.0 X X relatlveNatural Colourg 3 O
— fapi 0.5 standardand adaptedCIELAB labsir] 97 9.999 brirj 0.3 standardand adaptedCIELAB Wl 380021d o M
o ab tCe 0.5 0.0 LAB*LAB 54.19 -5.32 47.84 lab*tce 0. ab*tce 0.5 . LAB*LAB 46.3 ~10.34 45.3 Iab tce 0 5 1.0 3
I R LSS, 2449 292 ared B 88 18 fé° S EE, o3 0%yl B 68 18 & =
LAB*TCHa 25.01 46.15 96.39 8
o relative CIELAB_lab* =0, relative Inform. relative CIELAB lab* n* = 0,00 @ 91 w
o lab*lab ~ 0.467 -0.055 0.49 - 0 00 0 g lab*lab ~ 0.486 -O0. . o>
Iag:tchh 8 gs 0. 5 8 gga Iag:tchh 8 és 0. 5 28 A/ el =z
ab*nc ab*nc
0.0 : 1. relatlveNatural Colour blacknessn* X blacknessn* i (.ﬁ-
S e | FpaTAen s dELAR ig3
LAB*LABa 1802 00 0.0 88 06 LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0 "D a
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01 LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01 =
1 * 1 * —
relatlvbeCIELAB Iab. 0,75 1,00 relatwgClELAB Iabo. 1,00 ‘g o
chromaticnessc* chromaticnessc* g o
relative Natural Colour (NC%) relative Natural Colour (NC%) f; o
b* Ir] b* |I'j o
D

n*=1,0

QE100-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 96/360 = 0.268 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 103/360 = 0.286 (right ﬁ

N

BAM-test chart OE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00 input/0* setcrmykcolor

[

7~

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv
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OE100-7/,

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 151/360 = 0.419

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue L
LCH*Ma: 51 72 151
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 0 0 0.0
olvid* 1.0 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LA| 95. -0.98 4.75
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relatinglELAB lab*

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
oIV|3* 0.5 . 1.
cmyn3* 0.5 5 5 0.
olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 . 0.
ftandardand ada{)tedClELAB
LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relatlveCIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.5 0.0

8 -
relatrve Natural Colour (NC})

*rj 0.5 00

14

0.0

0.5
0.5

Iab tce
lab*ncE

0.0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 18.02 O.
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relativbeCIELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour (NC%)

D*rj
lab*tce 00
1.0

lab*nckE ol 0

n*=1,0

)

step scales for constant

L*=L* 5

a*a

b*a

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/OE10/10L/L10EO02NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

C*ab,a h*ab,

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 90.37
Lma 50.9

Cwma 58.62
VMa 25.72
Mma48.13
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
*rel = 93
%Regulanty
57
59

O*Hyrel =
g*cyrel =

relativeInform.
olvi3* 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 0.5
cmyn4* 0.5
standardand adaj tecCIELAB
LAB*LAB 73.1

LAB*LABa 73.15

relative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab 0.

lab*tch

lab*nch . .

relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Ir 0.712 —047884154

Technolo IT
I 5gy( )
0.0

relative Inform. Technolo IT
olvi3* 0 Og v )
cmyn3* 1.0 0.5

olvi4* 05 1.0

cmynd* 0.5 0.0 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 34.46 -31.22 18.13
LAB*LABa 34.46 -31.4 17.4

relative CIELAB. lab*

lab*lab 0.213 -0.436 0.24
lab*tch 0.25 O 5 0.419
lab*nch 0.5 5

relative Natural Colour

Iab*lrJ 0.213 78 0 14
lab*tce 0.25 81

lab*ncE 0.5

IELAB hue 151

65.39
-10.26
-62.83
-30.34
311
75.28
0.0

0.0
58.66
-2.16
-42.25
1.15

relative Inform.
olvi3*

50.52
91.75
34.96
-45.01
-44.4
-8.36
0.0

0.0
26.98
67.76
11.76
-46.84

0.0

cmyn3* 1.0

olvig*

0.0

cmyn4* 1.0

Etandardand adaptetK:IlELAB

LAB*LABa 50 9
LAB*TCHa 50.0

82.63
92.32
71.91
54.3
54.22
75.74
0.0
0.0
64.57
67.79
43.87
46.86

Technology (IT

10 0.0 )0
00 1.0

1.0 0.0
00 10 00

95 36.7
—62.81 34.99
71.89 150.

relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.4

lab*tch
lab*nch
relatrve Natural Colour gNC)

lab*ncE

0,75

0.0

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.419

M C

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue L
LCH*Ma: 84 115 136
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology(
olvi3* 1.0 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0 0.
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |I’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo y (
oIV|3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaﬁ)tetDIEL

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 0.0

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

standardand adaptecbl LAB
LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relatinglELAB Iaba

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant

BAM-test chart OE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 136/360 = 0.378

a* a

b*a

'
|oo!

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data

L*=L* 5 C*aba h*apg

Oma 50.5

Y Ma 92.66
Lma 83.63
Cwma 86.88
V Ma 30.39
Mma57.3

Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
rel 158
%Regulanty
20
37

O*H,rel =
g*crel=

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5 0.5

05 0.0

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5 .

standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 89.5 .

LAB*LABa 89.51

relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.9

lab*tch .

lab*nch 0.0

relative Natural Colour (NC)

lab*Irj 0.938 -0.415 0
0.75 5

lab*tce
lab*ncE 0.0

relative Inform. Technolo IT
0.0 05 gy( )

olvi3*

cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5 . .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 41.8

LAB*LABa 41.82

relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.438
lab*tch 0.25
lab*nch 0.5
relative Natural Colour

IELAB hue 136/360 = 0.

inpu/0* setcmykcol or

—-0.359 0.34
O 5 0.378

5115 0218

76.92
-20.69
-82.75
-46.16
76.06
94.35
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

relative Inform. Technolol IT
olvi3* 0 oy ( )

64.55
90.75
79.9
-13.55
-103.59
-58.41
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

00

cmyn3* 1

olvi4*

0.0

cmyn4* 1.0
ftandardand adagtecEIELAB

79.
LAB*LABa 83.62 -82.73 g

LAB*TCHa 50.0

100.42
93.08
115.04
48.12
128.52
110.97
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

115.01 1

relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab .8

lab*tch
lab*nch
relatrveNatu(Sazl3 Colour NC

lab*tce
lab*ncE

0.5
0.0

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

/8 (right

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv
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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 236/360 = 0.656

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue C
LCH*Ma: 59 54 236
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 O 0 0.0
olvid* 1.0 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LA 95. -0.98 4.75
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relativt()aClELAB lab*

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvr3* 0.5 . 1.
cmyn3* 0.5 5 5 0.
olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 . 0.
ftandardand ada{)tedClELAB
LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relatrveClELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.5 0.0

8 -
relatrve Natural Colour (NC))

*rj 0.5 00

14

0.0

0.5
0.5

Iab tce
lab*ncE

0.0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 18.02 O.
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relativbeClELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour (NC%)

D*rj
lab*tce 00
1.0

lab*nckE ol 0
n*=1,0

QE100-7,

)

step scales for constant

b*a

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/OE10/10L/L10EO3NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*:L*a a*a

C*ab,a h*ab,

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 90.37
Lma 50.9

Cwma 58.62
VMa 25.72
Mma48.13
Nma18.01 0.0
Wpnma95.41 0.0
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
*rel = 93
%Regulanty
57

59

O*Hyrel =
g*cyrel =

relatrvelnform. Technology (IT)

olvi3* 10 1.0

cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5 .0 0.

standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 77.01 -15.8 -18.98

LAB*LABa 77.01 -15.16 -22.5

LAB*TCHa 75.0 27.14 236.02

relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.762 -0.278 -0.414

lab*tch 0.75 0.5 .

lab*nch 0.0 0.5

relative Natural Colour %

lab*Ir 47 0433
g 6b

lab*ncE O:O 0.5

relative Inform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 0

cmyn3* 1.0 05 05 00
olvi4* 05 1.0 1.0 5
cmynd* 05 0.0 0.0 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 38.3 X
LAB*LABa 38.32

relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.262 -0.278 -0.4
lab*tch 0.25 O 5 0.656
lab*nch 0.5
relative Natural Colour
Iab*lrJ

lab*tce

%47 0 4
lab*ncE 6

05

65.39
-10.26
-62.83
-30.34
311
75.28

58.66
-2.16
-42.25
1.15

50.52
91.75
34.96
-45.01
-44.4
-8.36
0.0

0.0
26.98
67.76
11.76
-46.84

relative Inform.

olvi3* 0.0
cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4* 0.0
cmyn4* 1.0

82.63
92.32
71.91
54.3
54.22
75.74
0.0
0.0
64.57
67.79
43.87
46.86

Technology (IT)

1.0
0.0

0 1.0
0.0

1.0

0.0

1.

0.0

1.0 .
0.0 0.0

Etandardand adaﬁ)tetK:IELAB

LAB*LABa 58.62

-30.33 -

LAB*TCHa 50.0 54.29
relatlveCIELAB Iab*

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch

relatrveNatu(r;élé:olour (NC)

Ir
lab*t ée
lab*ncE

0.5
0.0

496 -0.84
0 06

blacknessn*

0,75
chromaticnessc*

IELAB hue 236

60 = 0.656 (le

1,00

M C

'
|oo!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 196/360 = 0.545

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue C
LCH*Ma: 87 48 196
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology(
olvi3* 1.0 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaj tetK?IELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |I’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo y (
olvr3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaé)tetDIEL

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 0.0

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC))
b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

standardand adaptecbl LAB

LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 .
relatinglELAB Iaba

relative Natural Colour (NC))
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant

BAM-test chart OE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00

L*=L* 5

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data

b*a C*ab,a h*ab,

Oma 50.5
Y Ma 92.66
Lma 83.63
Cwma 86.88
V Ma 30.39
Mma57.3
Npma 0.01

%Gamut
rel 158
%Regulanty
20

37

Rcig39.92

JciE 81.26
GC|E52.23

O*Hrel = Bcig30.57

g*crel=

relatrvelnform Technology (IT)

olvi3* 1.0 1.0

cmyn3* 0.5 . . 0.0

olvi4* 0.5 . .

cmyn4* 0.5 .0 0.

standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 91.14 -23.07 -6.77

LAB*LABa 91.14 -23.07 —6.77

LAB*TCHa 75.0 24.06 196.37

relative CIELAB_lab*

ab*lab 0.955 -0.479 -0.14

lab*tch 0.75 05 .

lab*nch 0.0 0.5

relative Natural Colour (NC)

lab*Irj 0.955 -0.44 -0.234
05 0578

lab*tce 0.75
g31b

lab*ncE 0.0 05

relative Inform. TechnoloSQy (Im)
olvi3* 0.5 1.
cmyn3* 1.0 05 0.5 0.
olvi4* 05 1.0 1.0 .
cmynd* 05 0.0 00 O.
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 43.4 .
LAB*LABa 43.45

LAB*TCHa 25.01 24.06 196.
relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab .

lab*tch .

lab*nch 0.5 05

relative Natural Colour SNC)

02

IELAB hue 196

76.92
-20.69
-82.75
-46.16
76.06
94.35
0.0
Wpna95.41 0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

64.55
90.75
79.9
-13.55
-103.59
-58.41 110.97
0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0
27.99 65.07
71.56 71.62
13.6 44.55
-46.46 46.49

100.42
93.08
115.04
48.12
128.52

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0 0 10 1.0
cmyn3* 1 0.0 .

olvi4* 0.0

cmyn4* 1.0 .
ftandardand aday tecCIELSAB

LAB*LABa 86 87 -46.15 -
LAB*TCHa 50.0 48.11
relatlveCIELAB Iab*
lab*lab 0.9

lab*tch 0. 5

lab*nch 0.0 .
rekl)atrve Natural Colour gNC)

lab*ncE 0:0
blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.545 (right
input0* setcmykeol or

N\
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
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QE100-7,

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 305/360 = 0.847

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue V
LCH*Ma: 26 54 305
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 .0 O 0 0.0
olvid* 1.0 . 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LA 95. -0.98 4.75
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relativt()aClELAB lab*

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
oIV|3* 0.5 . 1.
cmyn3* 0.5 5 5 0.
olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 . 0.
ftandardand ada{)tedClELAB
LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relatlveClELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.5 0.0

8 -
relatrve Natural Colour (NCE)

*rj 0.5 00

14

0.0

0.5
0.5

Iab tce
lab*ncE

0.0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 18.02 O.
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relativbeClELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
D*rj
lab*tce 0. 0

lab*ncE 1.0 0. 0

n*=1,0

)

step scales for constant

L*=L* 5

a*y b*4

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/OE10/10L/L10EO4NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

C*ab,a h*ab,

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 90.37
Lma 50.9

Cwma 58.62
VMa 25.72
Mma48.13
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
*rel = 93
%Regulanty
O*Hyrel = 57
O*c,rel= 59

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 05 05 1.0
cmyn3* 0.5 0.5 0 O 0.0
olvi4* 05 05 1.0 .0
cmynd* 05 05 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 60.56 15.23 -19.
LAB*LABa 60.56 15.55 -22.
LAB*TCHa 75.0 27.1 305.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.55 0.287
lab*tch 0.75 0.5
lab*nch 0.0 0.5
relative Natural Colour &NC)
lab*Ir 0.5 —% él

relative Inform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* .0

cmyn3* 1.0 1.0 05 00
olvi4* 05 05 1.0 5
cmynd* 05 05 0.0 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 21.87 15.97
LAB*LABa 21.87 15.55
LAB*TCHa 25.01 27.1
relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab .

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour &NC)
Iab*lrJ 0.0
lab*tce 0. 25

lab*ncE 0.5 0.5 b29r

IELAB hue 305

65.39
-10.26
-62.83
-30.34
311
75.28
0.0

0.0
58.66
-2.16
-42.25
1.15

relative Inform.

olvi3*

50.52
91.75
34.96
-45.01
-44.4
-8.36
0.0

0.0
26.98
67.76
11.76
-46.84

0.0

cmyn3* 1.0

olvig*

0.0

cmyn4* 1.0

standardand adag)tetK:IlELAB )
LAB*LAB 25.73 31.44 -44

82.63
92.32
71.91
54.3
54.22
75.74
0.0
0.0
64.57
67.79
43.87
46.86

Technolo IT
i gy( )

LAB*LABa 25.73 31.09
LAB*TCHa 50.0 54.2

relative CIELAB Iab*
0.1

0.5
0.0

lab*lab
lab*tch

lab*nch

573
10
1.0

rekljafrveNatural Colour ﬁNC)

lab*ncE

0.5
0.0

l
1.0

blacknessn*

0,75

1,00

chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.847 (le

M C

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue V
LCH*Ma: 30 129 306
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology(
olvi3* 1.0 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaj tetK?IELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |I’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo y (
olvr3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaé)tetDIEL

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 0.0

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

standardand adaptecbl LAB
LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 .
relatinglELAB Iaba

relative Natural Colour (NC%
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant

BAM-test chart OE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00

L*=L* 5

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 306/360 = 0.851

a* a

b*a

'
|oo!

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
C*ab,a h*ab,

Oma 50.5

Y Ma 92.66
Lma 83.63
Cwma 86.88
V Ma 30.39
Mma57.3

Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
rel 158
%Regulanty
J*H,rel = 20
g*crel= 37

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 05 05
cmyn3* 0.5 0.5 00 0
olvi4* 05 05 10 .0
cmynd* 05 05 00 0.0
standardand adapted:lELAB
LAB*LAB 629 38.02
LAB*LABa 62.9 38.02 —51
LAB*TCHa 75.0 64.25 2
relative CIELAB_lab*

ab*lab 0.659 0.296
lab*tch . .

lab*nch 0.0 .

relative Natural Colour gNC)
lab*Irj 0.659 —
lab*tce 0.75 O. 0, 2
lab*ncE 0.0 0.5 b3

relative Inform. TechnoloSQy (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 1.0
cmyn3* 1.0 1.0 0.5

olvi4* 05 05 1.0 .
cmynd* 05 05 00 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 15.21 38.02 —51
LAB*LABa 15.21 38.02
LAB*TCHa 25.01 64.25
relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.159 0.296
lab*tch 0.25 O 5 O
lab*nch 0.5

relative Natural Colour gNC)
Iab*lr] 0.15 44
lab*tce . .82
lab*ncE ) b30r

IELAB hue 306

76.92
-20.69
-82.75
-46.16
76.06
94.35
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3*

64.55
90.75
79.9
-13.55
-103.59
-58.41
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

00

cmyn3* 1

olvi4*

0.0

cmyn4* 1.0

standardand adagtecCIEL B
LA 103

LAB*LABa 30.39 76.04
LAB*TCHa 50.0 128.5

100.42
93.08
115.04
48.12
128.52
110.97
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

1.0

relatlveCIELAB Iab*
lab*lab 0.318

lab*tch
lab*nch

relative Natural Colour

lab*ncE

0:0

1.
1.0

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.851 (right

inpu/0* setcmykcol or

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv
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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18
for hue h* = lab*h = 354/360 = 0.982

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue M
LCH*Ma: 48 76 354
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 .0 O 0 0.0
olvid* 1.0 . 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LA 95. -0.98 4.75
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relativt()aClELAB lab*

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
oIV|3* 0.5 . 1.
cmyn3* 0.5 5 5 0.
olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 . 0.
ftandardand ada{)tedClELAB

LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relatlveClELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 0.0

8 -

relatrve Natural Colour (NCE)
*rj 0.5

Iab tce 0.5 0.0

lab*ncE 0.5 .

14

0.0

0.0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 18.02 O.
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relativbeClELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
D*rj

lab*tce 0. 0

Jab*ncE 1.0 0. 0

n*=1,0
QE100-7,

)

step scales for constant

%Gamut
*rel = 93
%Regulanty
O*Hyrel = 57
O*c,rel= 59

olvi3* 0.5
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/OE10/10L/L10EO5NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

L*=L* 5

a*a

b*a

C*ab,a h*ab,

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 90.37
Lma 50.9

Cwma 58.62
VMa 25.72
Mma48.13
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

relatrvelnform Technology (IT)

5

05 0.0 O
standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 71.7
LAB*LABa 71.77
LAB*TCHa 75.0

37.1
37.63
37.86

relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch

lab*ncE 0.0

relative Inform. Technol

olvi3* 0.5

cmyn3* 0.5 1 0
olvi4* 1.0 0.5
cmynd* 0.0 0.5

1.0

00 05

standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 33.0
LAB*LABa 33.07
LAB*TCHa 25.01

37.84
37.63
37.86

relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.195
lab*tch 0.25
lab*nch 0.5

0.497
0.5 0

0.5
relative Natural Colour

195

IELAB hue

ogy (IT
2% (Vo
05 0.0

-3.63

65.39
-10.26
-62.83
-30.34
311
75.28
0.0

0.0
58.66
-2.16
-42.25
1.15

relative Inform.
olvi3*

50.52
91.75
34.96
-45.01
-44.4
-8.36
0.0

0.0
26.98
67.76
11.76
-46.84

1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvig*

1.0

cmyn4* 0.0
Etandardand aday tetK:IELAB

LAB*LABa 48 13 75 26
LAB*TCHa 50.0 75.73
relatlveCIELAB Iab*
lab*lab 0.38
lab*tch
lab*nch
rela*frveNatural Colour SNC)

lab*ncE

0,75

Technolo
I gy(
1.0 0 0

0.0

82.63
92.32
71.91
54.3
54.22
75.74
0.0
0.0
64.57
67.79
43.87
46.86

1.0

0.0
1.0 0.0 0.0

l
1.0

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

54 60 = 0.98

IT

M C

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue M
LCH*Ma: 57 111 328
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology(
olvi3* 1.0 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaj tetK?IELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |I’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo y (
olvr3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaé)tetDIEL

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 0.0

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

standardand adaptecbl LAB
LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 .
relatinglELAB Iaba

relative Natural Colour (NC%
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant

BAM-test chart OE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00

L*=L* 5

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 328/360 = 0.912

a* a

b*a

'
|oo!

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
C*ab,a h*ab,

Oma 50.5

Y Ma 92.66
Lma 83.63
Cwma 86.88
V Ma 30.39
Mma57.3

Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
rel 158
%Regulanty
J*H,rel = 20
g*crel= 37

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* .0 05

cmyn3* 0.0 0.5 00 00
olvi4* 1.0 05 1.0 .0
cmynd* 0.0 05 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 76.35 47.17 -29
LAB*LABa 76.35 47.17
LAB*TCHa 75.0 55.47
relative CIELAB Iab*
lab*lab 0.8 425
lab*tch 0.75 0 5
lab*nch 0.0 0.5
relative Natural Colour éNC)
lab*Irj 0.8

lab*tce
lab*ncE 0.0 0.5

0.75 O. 0.874
b49r

relative Inform. TechnoloSQy (IT)
olvi3* 0.5 1.0
cmyn3* 0.5 1.0 0.5

olvi4* 1.0 05 1.0 .
cmynd* 0.0 05 00 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 28.66 47.17 -29.
LAB*LABa 28.66 47.17 -29.
LAB*TCHa 25.01 55.47
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.3 0.425
lab*tch 0.25 O 5

lab*nch 0.5

relative Natural Colour éNC)
Iab*lr] 0.

lab*tce

lab*ncE

IELAB hue 328/360 = 0.91

inpu/0* setcmykcol or

0.354

76.92
-20.69
-82.75
-46.16
76.06
94.35
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3*

64.55
90.75
79.9
-13.55
-103.59
-58.41
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4*
cmyn4* 0.0
standardand adaptecCIELAB

LAB*LABa 5 3
LAB*TCHa 50.0

1.0

100.42
93.08
115.04
48.12
128.52
110.97
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

1.0

9

relatlveCIELAB Iab*
lab*lab 0.60

lab*tch
lab*nch

relatrve Natural Colour

Iab tce
lab*ncE

05
0.0

1.
1.0

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

right

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv

33 8.
110.95 328 3

8NC)
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0'0=

[

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 25/360 = 0.069

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue R
LCH*Ma: 48 75 25
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.32

triangle lightnesst*

olvi
cmyn3* 0.0
olvid* 1.0 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.
standardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LA 95. -0.9
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relativt()aCIELAB lab*

OO

relative Inform. Technol%gy (IT)

oIV|3* 0.5

olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 .
ftandardand ada{)tedClELAB
LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relatrveCIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.5 0.0

8 -
relatrve Natural Colour (NC})

*rj 0.5 00

0.0

0.5
0.5

Iab tce
lab*ncE

0.0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 18.02 O.
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relativbeCIELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour (NC%)

D*rj
lab*tce 00
1.0

lab*nckE ol 0
n*=1,0

QE100-7,

relative Inform. Technolo IT
enem 1% gy ( )0 *rel =
0.0 %Regulanty

4.75
0.0

. 1.
cmyn3* 0.5 5 5 0.
0.

0.0

step scales for constant

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*:L*a a*a b*a

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/OE10/10L/L10EO6NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

C*ab,a h*ab,

Owma 47.94 50.52
Y Ma 90.37 91.75
Lma 50.9 34.96
Cwma 58.62 -45.01
VMa25.72 311 -44.4 54.22
Mma48.13  75.28 -8.36 75.74
Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92  58.66 26.98 64.57
Jolg 81.26 -2.16 67.76 67.79
Ggig52.23 -4225  11.76 43.87
Bcig30.57 115 -46.84  46.86

65.39

-10.26
-62.83
-30.34

82.63
92.32
71.91
54.3

%Gamut
=93

Y4
59

.0
0 O*Hyrel =
g*cyrel =

relatrvelnform. Technolo%/ (IT]?
olvi3* 0.5

cmyn3* 0.0 05 0.339 (0.0
olvi4* 1.0 0.5 0.661 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.5 0.339 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 71.7 33.75 18.92
LAB*LABa 71.7 34.28 15.76
LAB*TCHa 75.0 37.73 24.7
relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.694 0.454 0.209
lab*tch 0.75 0.5

lab*nch 0.0 0.5 .
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Ir 0.694

14 * 0.75 O 5
lab*ncE 0.0 .

relative Inform. Technolo
olvr3* 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0 1

olvi4* 1.0 O. O
cmyn4* 0.0 .

LAB*LABa 48.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.3
lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Inform. Technology (1
olvi3* 05 0.0 0.161
cmyn3* 0.5 1.0 0.839
olvi4* 1.0 05 0.661
cmyn4* 0.0 05 0.339 05
standardand adaptedCIELAB blrj

lab*ncE

0.5 1 O
0.0 1.0
LAB*TCHa 25.01 37.73 24.7

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab
lab*tch .
lab*nch 05 blacknessn*

0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

IELAB hue 25/360 = 0.069 (le

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv

standardand adaptetK:IELAB
LAB*LAB 48.0 33.09
68 56 31.5
75.47 24.7

2310

relatrveNatural Colour (NC)
0.388

T

0.0_
r00

M C

'
|oo!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 25/360 = 0.071

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue R
LCH*Ma: 52 89 25
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.21

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology(
olvi3* 1.0 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaj tetK?IELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |I’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo y (
olvr3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaé)tetDIEL

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 0.0

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

standardand adaptecbl LAB

LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 .
relatinglELAB Iaba

relative Natural Colour (NC%
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant

BAM-test chart OE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00

IELAB hue 25

inpu/0* setcmykcol or

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba N*an g

Oma 50.5 64.55 100.42
Y Ma 92.66 90.75 93.08
Lma 83.63 79.9 115.04
Cwma 86.88 -1355  48.12
VMa30.39  76.06 -103.59  128.52
Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41  110.97
Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07
Jolg 8126  -2.88 71.56 71.62
Gcig52.23 -4241 136 44.55
Bcig3057 141 -46.46  46.49

76.92

-20.69
-82.75
-46.16

%Gamut
rel 158
%Regulanty
20
37

O*H,rel =
g*crel=

relativeInform. Technolo%/ (IT
olvi3* 1.0 .

cmyn3* 0.0 0.5

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 .
standardand adaj ted:lELAB
LAB*LAB 73.67 40.3
LAB*LABa 73.67 40.3
LAB*TCHa 75.0 44.64
rei)a*}ivg CIELOA$7éab6 451

ab*lal . . . *
labtch 075 05 0071 Ml ohn3t 59 10 §
lab*nch 0.0 0.5 olvi4 1.0 0.0 0.213 .
relative Natural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 0.0 1.0 0.787 0.0
lab*irj 0.772 standardand ada tecCIELAB
lab*tce 0.75 . . 38
lab*ncE 0.0 .

relativeInform. Technologf/3(lT

LAB*TCHa 50.0 89.29
Ire[l)a}lngIELAB lab*

relatrvelrbform Technolo%/(lT 0544 °0.903 043

olvi3* al i al
cmyn3* 05 1.0 0.894 lab*tch
0.5 0.606 5 lab*nch

olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.5 0.394 0.5 relative Natural Colour (NC)
PRDEErape G AN I B 02

x|
LAB*LABa 2598 403 labrncE 0.0
LAB*TCHa 25.01 44.65
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.272 0.451
lab*tch 025 05 0
lab*nch 0.5 0.5
relative Natural Colour (NC)
Iab*lr] 0.272 8% 8.0

1 O 0.0_
1.0 r00

blacknessn*
lab

1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.071 (right

LAB‘CARa 2104 80061 3553'4

0.071
0.071]

N\
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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18
for hue h* = lab*h = 92/360 = 0.255

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue J
LCH*Ma: 86 88 92
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.9 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relativeInform. Technol%gy (I'E)
. 0.
0.

oIV|3* 0.5
cmyn3*
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 .
ftandardand ada{)tedClELAB
LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relatrveCIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.5 0.0

8 -
relatrve Natural Colour (NC))

*rj 0.5 00

0.0

0.5
0.5

Iab tce
lab*ncE

0.0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 18.02 O.
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relativbeCIELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour (NC%)

D*rj
lab*tce 00
1.0

lab*nckE ol 0
n*=1,0

QE100-7,

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/OE10/10L/L10EO7NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

0.0

step scales for constant

M C

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92

0.0
58.66

0.0
26.98

0.0
64.57

%Gamut

rolagvelr}_f%rm '{%chnology (IT)O *rel = 93 JolE 8126 -2.16 67.76 67.79 rellaérvelrlf%rm '{eochnology (1

olvi : : : : olvi

cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 0.0 (0. og %Regularlty Ggig52.23 -4225  11.76 43.87 cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 0.0

R o vt b8 &3 58

cmyn H,rel = - . . cmyn

EtAanfrdandgada tec%?lé%AETS g*corel = 59 EtAanEXIJBandgasda te6K(2’IELA0

—| rel —

e ) 8, o0 UETE B 8% ©
a - a 99. .

rg}l:)a*tlia\l/gCIELlAg Iab(; o oo rrflatrvelnform Technology (IT]) Ifgg)%tlg’gC'ELlAg |ab6 o oo

lab*tch 10 00 - %' n3* 0.0 8 049 05 (0 8 lab*tch 1.0 0.0 -

lab'nch 00 00 - SV 10 0951 0B 1o lab'nch 00 00 -

relative Natural Colour (NCZ) cmyn4* 0.0 0.049 0.5 0.0 relative Natural Colour (NC))

Iag*{” %8 88 standardand adaptedCIELAB a g*"J % 8 O 0

aptc . . - LAB*LAB 90.8 -2.3 48.29 iCe -

LAB*TCHa 75.0 43.86 91.85

relative CIELAB lab*

eI 091 0015 0.5 {)(?\Il?éwelrllf%rm gechnoloccf;y (I-?O (r)ell/?éwelnform T.echnolc?y(

labtch 075 0.5 0255  cmyn3* 0.0 0.099 1.0 (0.0 cmyn3*

lab*nch = 0.0 ~ 05 ~ 0255 = oliax 1.0 0902 0.0 1.0 olvi4* 1.0

relative Natural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 0.0 0.098 1.0 0.0 cmyn4* 0.0

Iab* 1] 0.9 standardand ada tetK:IELAB standardand ada tetK)IEL
14 labtce 075 82 3935 s 67" 91.81 opes

lab'ncE 0.0 05  j0Og LABLARa 8610 —281 8767 LABLABa 4772 00

LAB*TCHa 50.0 87.72 91.84 LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*

relative CIELAB lab*
relative Inform. Technology (IT ok 50

oviz* 05 lab*lab  0.881 -0.031 0.999 lab*lab
cmyn3* 0.5 0.549 1.0 lab*tch 05 1.0 0.255 lab*tch

olvia*x 1.0 0951 05 lab*nch 0.0 1.0 0.255 lab*nch

cmyn4* 0.0 0.049 0.5 relatrveNatural Colour (NC) relative Natural Colour (NC))
standardand adaptedCIELAB I b* ilry 8 28 9 O 0 2 D*rj 8 2

LABLAB 521 -1.55 45. lAbnce 03 10 o0 05

LAB*LABa 52.1 -1.39 4338 . . 1099

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.44 -0.0150.5

lab*tch 0.25 0.5

lab*nch 05 05

relative Natural Colour (NC)

lab*lrj 4 .0 0.5
025 05 025
0.5

lab*tce
lab*ncE 0.5 r99|

blacknessn*

LAB*LAB 0.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01

lative CIELAB lab*
0,75 1,00 relal |v§ al y

chromaticnessc*

relative Natural Colour (NC))
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

IELAB hue 92/360 = 0.255 (le
BAM-test chart OE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00

*—| * * * * *
b*, L*=L%a a%a  b'a  Ctaba Nan lab*tch and lab*nch
OMa47.94  65.39 50.52 82.63
( YMa9.37 -1026 9175 92.32 D65: hue J
ot Lma 50.9  -62.83  34.96 71.91 LCH*Ma: 85 86 92
allCya5862 -30.3¢ 4501 543 olv*Ma: 1.0 0.82 0.0
VMa2572 311 —44.4 54.22
Mma48.13  75.28 -8.36 75.74 triangle Iightnesst*
Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0

standardand adaptecbl LAB

step scales for constant

inpu/0* setcmykcol or

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 92/360 = 0.256 TLSOO; adapted (a) CIELAB data

'
|oo!

b L*=L* 4 a*a b*a C*aba N*ap 4
a
OMa 50.5 76.92 64.55 10042 40
YMa9266  -2069  90.75 93.08 10
a* Lma 8363 -82.75  79.9 11504 13
2lICva 8688 -46.16  -1355  48.12
VMa30.39  76.06 -103.59 12852 3
Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41  110.97
Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
rel 158
%Regulanty
20

37

O*H,rel =
g*crel=

relatrvelnform Technology (IT].) o

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0 0 0.088 0.5 (0.0
olvi4* 1.0 0.912 0.5 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.088 0.5 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 90.31 -1.74 43.06
LAB*LABa 90.31 -1.74 43.06
LAB*TCHa 75.0 43.09 92.32
relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.947 -0.019 0.499
lab*tch 0.75 05 0.256
lab*nch 0.0 0.5 0.256

relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.947 0.0 0.5
lab*tce . 0.25
lab*ncE 0.0 j00g
relative Inform. Technolo IT
0% o f

olvi3*
cmyn3* 0.5 O 588 1 0
0.912 0.5

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 0.088 0.5

standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 42.62 -1.73 43.0

LAB*LABa 42.62 -1.73 43.05

LAB*TCHa 25.01 43.09 92.3

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab .

lab*tch .

lab*nch 0.5

relative Natural Colour (NC)

Iab*lr] 0.447 0.0 0.5
0.25 05 0.25
0.5 0.5 9

IELAB hue 9

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

relative Inform. Technol
olvr3* 0.

cmyn3* 0.0 O 1
olvi4*
cmyn4* 0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

1.0

1.0
0.176 1.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 85.22 -3.4

LAB*LABa 85.22
LAB*TCHa 50.0
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.893 -0.039 0.999
lab*tch 05 1.0 0.256
lab*nch 00 1.0 0.256
relatrve Natural Colour (NC)

b*Irj 0.893 0
Iab*tce 0.5 1.0 0 2
lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 j00g

n* = 0,00

‘/

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.256 (right

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv

__n

08" (o
8 (9
0824 0.0 0
0.0

A7 86.11
-3.47 86.11
86.18 92.32
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00

[

V L o Y
-: www.ps.bam.de/OE10/10L/L10EO8NP.PS/.PDF; start output -
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

N\

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18 Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 164/360 = 0.457 ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data for hue h* = lab*h = 162/360 = 0.451 TLSOO; adapted (a) CIELAB data

*—| * * * * * *—| * * * % *
lab*tch and lab*nch L*=L*a @%a b%a  Craba N"ang lab*tch and lab*nch L*=L*a @%a Db*a  C*aba h*ang
Oma47.94  65.39 50.52 82.63 OMa50.5 76.92 64.55 100.42
D65: hue G YMa9037  -1026 9175  92.32 D65: hue G YMa9266 -2069 9075  93.08

LCH*Ma: 53 57 164 Lma 50.9 -62.83  34.96 71.91 LCH*Ma: 86 62 162 Lma 83.63 -82.75 79.9 115.04

olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.25 Cma58.62 -30.34  -4501  54.3 olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.65 Cva86.88 -46.16  -13.55  48.12
VMa25.72 311 -44.4 54.22 ; VMa30.39  76.06 -103.59 12852

triangle lightnesst* Mma48.13  75.28 -836 7574 triangle lightnesst* Mma57.3  94.35 -58.41  110.97
Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0

Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
0, 0,
YoGamut Rcig39.92  58.66 26.98 64.57 YGamut Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07
relativelnform. Technology (I) *rel = 93 JoE 8126 -2.16 6776 67.79 relativelnform. Technalogy (IT) *rel = 158 JoiE 8126 -2.88 7156 7162
cmyn3* 0.0 .0 0.0 (0. og %Regularlty Ggig52.23 -4225  11.76 43.87 cmyn3* 0.0 . . X %Regulanty Gcig52.23 -4241 136 44,55
g%'fm* %8 : %8 08 O*Hrel = 57 Bcig3057 115 -46.84  46.86 gm')f‘nu %8 : : : 9*H.rel = 20 Bcig3057 141 -46.46  46.49
standardand ada tedCIELAB * =59 standardand adaptedCIELA * =37
LAB*LAB 95.41 -0.98 4.75 g crel= LAB*LAB 9541 00 0. g crel=
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 0.0 LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 - LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab* relative Inform. relative CIELAB lab* relatrvelnform.TechnoIog! (IT].)
b . olvi3* 05 1.0 lab*lab . 0 . olvi3* 05 1.0 0.826 (1.0

cmyn3* 0.5 . . . cmyn3* 0.5 0.0 0.174 (0.0

olvi4* 0.5 . . 0.0 olvi4¥ 05 1.0 0.827 1.0

cmyn4* 0.5 . cmynd* 0.5 0.0 0.173 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB I B*"J . 8-0 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 74.1 -27.98 10.94 lab*}rCcE . - - LAB*LAB 90.57 -29.42 9.43

LAB*LABa 74.1 . . . . LAB*LABa 90.57 -29.42 9.43

LAB*TCHa 75.0 . . LAB*TCHa 75.0 30.9 162.23
relative Inform. Technolo IT relative CIELAB_lab* relativeInform. Technology (IT relatrvelnform Technolo relative CIELAB lab* relative Inform. Technolo
oIvr3* 05 O. 5gy( 1) ab*lab 0. : . olvr3* 00 10 "0 6( oIV|3* . @y( ab*lab  0.949 ~-0.4750.153 olvr3* 0.0
cmyn3* 0.5 .5 5 (0 lab*tch . . . cmyn3* 1.0 0.0 0.7 cmyn3* 05 lab*tch 075 05 . cmyn3*
0.

olvia*” 1.0 lab*nch . . . olvi4** 0.0 1.0 0246 olvia* 1.0 1. . . lab*nch ~ 0.0 ~ 0.5 . olvi4* 0.0
cmyn4* 0.0 . relative Natural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 1.0 0.0 cmyn4* 0.0 relative Natural Colour (NC)
standardand ada{)tedClELAB lab®rj Q. 7%5 99859 standardand adaptedCIELAB standardand adaﬁ)tetDIEL Iag*”l 8 %‘9 o 5499 859
LA 14 b : LAB*LAB 52.8 -54.98 17.1 |g *tr‘l:ceE 00 05 00b
LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0 : . LAB*LABa 52.8 -54.81 15.2 LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0 . : . g LAB*LABa 85 74
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 - LAB*TCHa 50.0 56.91 164. LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 LAB*TCHa 50.0
relatlveCIELAB lab* relatlveCIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB |al b
lablab = 05 0.0 0.0 relativeinform. Technology (I 1 labtlab = 0.4 962 0. lablab = 05 0.0 0. relativeinform. Technology () Ml [3o%iab 0.8
0.0 - cmyn3* 1.0 05 0.877 lab*tch . . . lab*tch . : cmyn3* 1.0 05 0674 lab*tch
0.0 olvi4* 05 10 0623 5 lab*nch lab*nch 0.0 olvi4* 05 1.0 0.826 lab*nch .
relatrveNatural Colour (NC}) cmyn4* 0.5 0.0 0.377 0.5 relatrveNatural Colour&NC) relatrveNatural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 05 0.0 0.174 05 relatrveNatural Colour N
*lrj 0.5 standardand adaptedCIELAB b*rj D*rj 0.5 standardand adaptedCIELAB il
Iab tCe 0.5 0.0 LAB*LAB 35.4 . 0.5 . LAB*LAB 42.8 Iab tce 0 5
lab*ncE 0.5 X LAB*LABa 35.41 . y lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 99 0.5 . LAB*LABa 42.88 : : lab*ncE 0.0
LAB*TCHa 25.01 30.91 162.1

relative CIELAB_lab* =0, relative Inform. relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab . . . i 0 00 o. g lab*lab ~ 0.449 -0.4750.15

Iag:tchh 8 gs 0.5 0.45 : : : : Iag:tchh 8 és 0. 5 83‘51

ab*ncl 5 * ) ) ) i ab*nc 0. *

relative Natural Colour blacknessn y X relative Natural Colour blacknessn

00 00 1.
standardand adaptedCIE b, 5 99 0 0 stangardand adaptedCIELAB apin, 44 99 0 0
[AB*ABa 1602 00 00 8& 5 LAB-ABa 005 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01 - LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
i * : * —
relatrvbeCIELAB Iab. 0,75 1,00 relatrnglELAB Iabo.0 . , 1,00
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chromaticnessc* . . chromaticnessc*
relative Natural Colour (NC%) relative Natural Colour (NC%)
b* Ir] b* |I'j
lab*tce 00 O lab*tce
lab*ncE 1.0 0.0 lab*ncE

n*=1,0
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QE100-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 164/360 = 0.457 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 162/360 = 0.451 (right ﬁ
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BAM-test chart OE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00 input/0* setcrmykcolor
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv
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OE100-7/,

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 271/360 = 0.754

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue B
LCH*Ma: 42 45 271
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.49 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 0 0 0.0
olvid* 1.0 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LA| 95. -0.98 4.75
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relatinglELAB lab*

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
oIvr3* 0.5 . 1.
cmyn3* 0.5 5 5 0.
olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 . 0.
ftandardand ada{)tedClELAB
LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relatrveCIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.5 0.0

8 -
relatrve Natural Colour (NC))

*rj 0.5 00

14

0.0

0.5
0.5

Iab tce
lab*ncE

0.0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 18.02 O.
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relativbeCIELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour (NC%)

D*rj
lab*tce 00
1.0

lab*nckE ol 0

n*=1,0

)

step scales for constant

L*=L* 5

a*a

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
C*ab,a h*ab,

b*a

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/OE10/10L/L10EO9NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 90.37
Lma 50.9

Cwma 58.62
VMa 25.72
Mma48.13
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
*rel = 93
%Regulanty
57

59

O*Hyrel =
g*cyrel =

relativeInform.
olvi3* 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 0.5 0.744 1.0
cmynd* 0.5 0.256 0.0 .
standardand adaptecClELAB
LAB*LAB 68.6 0.07
LAB*LABa 68.6 0.55
LAB*TCHa 75.0 22.36
relative CIELAB_lab*

ab*lab 0.654 0.012
lab*tch 0.75 0.5
lab*nch 0.0 0.5
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*lrj 0.654

Technology (IT
0.744 1.6;y( :B
0.256 0.0

relative Inform. Technology [()

olvi3* 0.0
cmyn3* 1.0 0.756 0.5
0.744 1.0

olvi4* 0.5

cmynd* 0.5 0.256 0.0
standardand adaptecClELAB
LAB*LAB 29.9 0.82 -22(
LAB*LABa 29.9 055 -22.
LAB*TCHa 25.01 22.36 .
relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.154 0.012
lab*tch 025 05 O
lab*nch 0.5 0.5
relative Natural CO|06,II' (NC)

Iab*lrJ 0.154 .49
025 05 075

0.5 0.5 bOOr

IELAB hue 271

65.39
-10.26
-62.83
-30.34
311
75.28
0.0

0.0
58.66
-2.16
-42.25
1.15

relatrvelnform Technol
olvr3* .4

50.52
91.75
34.96
-45.01
-44.4
-8.36
0.0

0.0
26.98
67.76
11.76
-46.84

82.63
92.32
71.91
54.3
54.22
75.74
0.0
0.0
64.57
67.79
43.87
46.86

cmyn3* 1.0 0.5

olvig*
cmyn4* 1.0

0.0 0488 10

0.512 0.0

ogy (1

standardand adaé)tetK:IELAB
LAB*LAB 41.79 1.14 -43
LAB*LABa 41.79 1.1 -
LAB*TCHa 50.0 44.71
relative CIELAB Iab*
lab*lab 0.307
lab*tch

lab*nch

Irj

0.5
0.0

1.0
1.0

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.754 (le

BAM-test chart OE10; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & TLS00

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv

relatrveNaturaI Colour (NC)
lab* 0.307 O

lab*tce
lab*ncE

0
bOOr

M C

'
|oo!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 272/360 = 0.755

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue B
LCH*Ma: 65 49 272
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.61 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology(
olvi3* 1.0 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0 0.
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |I’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relatrvelnform Technolo y (
olvr3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaﬁ)tetDIEL

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 0.0

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC))
b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

standardand adaptecbl LAB

LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relatinglELAB Iaba

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

step scales for constant

inpu/0* setcmykcol or

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* a a*a

b*a C*ab,a h*ab,

Oma 50.5

Y Ma 92.66
Lma 83.63
Cwma 86.88
V Ma 30.39
Mma57.3

Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

0.0

%Gamut 00

rel 158
%Regulanty
20
37

O*H,rel =
g*crel=

relatrvelnform Technolo y (IT
olvi3* 0. g 1) l
cmyn3* 0 5

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5

standardand adaj tedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 80.13 0.73
LAB*LABa 80.13 0.73
LAB*TCHa 75.0 24.33
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.84 0.015
lab*tch 0.75 05

lab*nch 0.0 0.5

relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.84

relative Inform. Technolo IT
0.0 E?y( f

olvi3*
cmyn3* 1.0 O 695 0 5
0.805 1.0

olvi4* 0.5
cmynd* 0.5 0.195 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*TCHa 25.01 24.34
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.34 0.015
lab*tch 0.25 05
lab*nch 05 05
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*lrj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

IELAB hue 2/2/360 = 0.755 (rig

76.92
-20.69
-82.75
-46.16
76.06
94.35

58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

64.55
90.75
79.9
-13.55
-103.59
-58.41
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

100.42
93.08
115.04
48.12
128.52
110.97
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

relativeInform. Technoloogy (IT)
olvr3* 0.0 .

cmyn3* 1.0 0.39 00
0.0

olvi4* 0.0 0.61 1 0
cmynd* 1.0  0.39 0.0
standardand adagtecEIELAB
LAB*LAB 64.86 1.47 -48
LAB*LABa 64.86 1.47
LAB*TCHa 50.0 48.67
relative CIELAB Iab*

lab*lab 0.68

lab*tch

lab*nch
relatrve Natural Colour (NC)
0.68

r]
Iab*tée 0.5
0.0

lab*ncE
blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

t
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